GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3447
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2004

INCREASE IN POWER OF COMMUNICATION TOWER
Manjhi Shri Rajesh Kumar

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to increase the power of communication tower for better Mobile facilities in Gaya, Nalanda, Buxar districts in Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SHAKEEL
AHMAD )

(@) Yes, Sir.

(b) Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd (BSNL) has planned expansion of cellular services for providing better mobile facilities in Gaya, Nalanda and Buxar districts of Bihar in the year of 2005.

(c) Does not arise in view of (a) & (b) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

